2022-2023 SECTION D CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES AND PAY SCHEDULE

Co-Curricular salaries will be increased by the same Seattle CPI percentage, if any, as that generally applicable to the state salary
schedule. The following stipends only apply when the duties are not a part of the employee's FTE.
Budget #0100-27-2151-0LL0-0000-0000-1 (*Except Arts Allocation)

SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL ACTIVITIES

Drama Director

Drama Director with Musical
Orchestra/Strings Director
Choir Director

Choir Assistant Director
Chamber/Jazz Choir "B" Director
Band Director

Jazz Band "B" Director
HelLa Band Director

HelLa Choir Director

Arts Allocation

Yearbook

Youth & Government or We The People
Newspaper/Video News

Foreign Exchange Coordinator

Science Olympiad

Robotics

MESA

MIDDLE SCHOOL ACTIVITIES
Drama Director

Drama Director (as part of class)
Orchestra/Strings Director
Chamber Orchestra "A" Director
Chamber Orchestra "B" Director
Choir Director

Chamber/Jazz Choir "A" Director
Chamber/Jazz Choir "B" Director
Band Director

Jazz Band "A" Director

Jazz Band "B" Director
Yearbook

Science Olympiad

Robotics

MESA

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ACTIVITIES

Choir Director

Orchestra/Strings Director
General Music Evening Concerts
Band Evening Concerts

PE Showcase District Director

C873
C873
C843
C863
C863
C863
C843
C843
C843
C863
C213

C833
C763
C943
C733
C743
CCA3
CCA3

C873
C873
C843
C843
C843
C863
C863
C863
C843
C843
C843
C833
C743
CCA3
CCA3

C863
C843
C843
C843
CPE3

$7,405

$8,591

$1,188 (per Orchestra)

$7,405

$2,586 (may be used for accompanist if no assistant)
$2,767

$6,693 (2 positions per school)

$2,767

$2,586

$2,586

$8,982 *0100-27-2130-0840-0015-0000-1 (shall be allocated to each high
school divided as follows: *$5,418 Drama (Musicals not required),
$1,188 Band, $1,188 Choir, $1,188 Orchestra)

$4,159
$3,748
$3,748
$1,517
$1,873
$1,873
$1,873

$1,873 (per after school show, max 2 per year)
$922 (per after school show, max 2 per year)

$2,971

$2,320 (3 days per week)

$1,786 (2 days per week)

$2,971

$2,320 (3 days per week)

$1,786 (2 days per week)

$2,971 (2 positions per school)

$2,320 (3 days per week)

$1,786 (2 days per week)

$1,784

$1,873

$1,873

$1,873

$1,873
$208 (per event, max 3 per year)
$208 (per event, max 3 per year)
$208 (per event, max 3 per year)
$644

Any certificated staff planning to work with their activity over the summer months must notify their Supervisor prior to
working with their respective students. The Supervisor at the time will confirm in writing the District's intention to offer a
Supplemental Contract to the certificated staff for the subsequent associate season.
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