2022-2023 SECTION D CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES AND PAY SCHEDULE

Co-Curricular salaries will be increased by the same Seattle CPI percentage, if any, as that generally applicable to the state salary schedule. The following stipends only apply when the duties are not a part of the employee's FTE. Budget #0100-27-2151-0LL0-0000-0000-1 (*Except Arts Allocation)

SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL ACTIVITIES

SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL ACTIVITES		
Drama Director	C873	\$7,405
Drama Director with Musical	C873	\$8,591
Orchestra/Strings Director	C843	\$1,188 (per Orchestra)
Choir Director	C863	\$7,405
Choir Assistant Director	C863	\$2,586 (may be used for accompanist if no assistant)
Chamber/Jazz Choir "B" Director	C863	\$2,767
Band Director	C843	\$6,693 (2 positions per school)
Jazz Band "B" Director	C843	\$2,767
HeLa Band Director	C843	\$2,586
HeLa Choir Director	C863	\$2,586
Arts Allocation	C213	\$8,982 *0100-27- 2130-0840-0015 -0000-1 (shall be allocated to each high school divided as follows: *\$5,418 Drama (Musicals not required), \$1,188 Band, \$1,188 Choir, \$1,188 Orchestra)
Yearbook	C833	\$4,159
Youth & Government or We The People	C763	\$3,748
Newspaper/Video News	C943	\$3,748
Foreign Exchange Coordinator	C733	\$1,517
Science Olympiad	C743	\$1,873
Robotics	CCA3	\$1,873
MESA	CCA3	\$1,873
MIDDLE SCHOOL ACTIVITIES		
Drama Director	C873	\$1,872 (por ofter school show may 2 per year)
		\$1,873 (per after school show, max 2 per year)
Drama Director (as part of class)	C873	\$922 (per after school show, max 2 per year)
Orchestra/Strings Director	C843	\$2,971
Chamber Orchestra "A" Director	C843	\$2,320 (3 days per week)
Chamber Orchestra "B" Director	C843	\$1,786 (2 days per week)
Choir Director	C863	\$2,971
Chamber/Jazz Choir "A" Director	C863	\$2,320 (3 days per week)
Chamber/Jazz Choir "B" Director	C863	\$1,786 (2 days per week)
Band Director	C843	\$2,971 (2 positions per school)
Jazz Band "A" Director	C843	\$2,320 (3 days per week)
Jazz Band "B" Director	C843	\$1,786 (2 days per week)
Yearbook	C833	\$1,784
Science Olympiad	C743	\$1,873
Robotics	CCA3	\$1,873
MESA	CCA3	\$1,873
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ACTIVITIES		
Choir Director	C863	\$1,873
Orchestra/Strings Director	C843	\$208 (per event, max 3 per year)
General Music Evening Concerts	C843	\$208 (per event, max 3 per year)
Band Evening Concerts	C843	\$208 (per event, max 3 per year)
PE Showcase District Director	CPE3	\$644

Any certificated staff planning to work with their activity over the summer months must notify their Supervisor prior to working with their respective students. The Supervisor at the time will confirm in writing the District's intention to offer a Supplemental Contract to the certificated staff for the subsequent associate season.